FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-1100 (exp. 4/94)

9 26/03 RE



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

1026	81469
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
WABASH NATIONAL, L.P.	Name: WABASH TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address: 1755 PARK STREET, SUITE 200-231 NAPERVILLE, ILLINOIS 60563
□G eneral Partnership □ Limited □C orporation-State	Street Address: SAME AS ABOVE
☑ Other Limited Partnership Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
Nature of conveyance:	City:State:Zip:
☐ Merger	
☐Se curing Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐O ther	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: September 23, 2003	· .
	<u> </u>
Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,744,682 ched? □ Yes ☒ No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
1	2,744,682
Additional numbers at ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ ☐ ☐	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: RICHARD A. GIANGIORGI, ESQ.	
Internal Address: TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIANGIORGI BLACKSTONE & MARR, LTD. 105 West Adams Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Chicago, IL 60603	☑ Enclosed
Street Address: same	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
5.00	20-1495
9/29/2003 BRYRNE 00000033 2744682	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1 FC: 1521 40.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
James A. O'Malley	September 23, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature/ V Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
· ·	

739/39193/391

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WABASH NATIONAL, L.P., a limited partnership organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 1000 Sagamore

Parkway South, Lafayette, Indiana 47905 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used and is

using, and is the owner of the United States Trademark Registration 2,744,682 which issued on July

29, 2003 (which resulted from United States Trademark Registration Application Serial No.

76/408,325 filed on September 20, 2001), for the trademark ARCTIC LITE.

WHEREAS, WABASH TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1755 Park

Street, Suite 200-231, Naperville, Illinois 60563 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of

acquiring said trademark, said Trademark Registration and all rights, priorities and goodwill

associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all

rights, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration 2,744,682, all rights

associated with said trademark, and all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

THE PRESENT ASSIGNMENT includes all rights and interest associated with the

trademark, including ASSIGNOR'S common law rights, the right to sue for and collect for past

trademark infringement and the right to claim prior use of the mark by ASSIGNOR as a basis for

federal and/or state trademark registration. In addition, any continued use by ASSIGNOR of any of

the marks shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002831 FRAME: 0184

STATE OF Thindis)
COUNTY OF COOK)

RECORDED: 09/26/2003

This 25 day of 2003, before me personally came the above named Cynthia J. Kretz, me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of Wabash National, L.P., who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

OFFICIAL SEAL
CHRISTINE DANALEWICH
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-25-2004

Notary Public

(Notarial Seal)

542530

TRADEMARK REEL: 002831 FRAME: 0185